SB1040/974431/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1040

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 20, strike "**30**" and substitute "<u>45</u>"; in lines 24 and 27, in each instance, strike "**60-DAY**" and substitute "<u>45-DAY</u>"; and in lines 24 and 30, in each instance, strike "**30-DAY**" and substitute "**45-DAY**".

On page 3, in line 7, strike ", WITHOUT CONDITIONS OR RESERVATIONS,"; and in line 9, strike "THIS SECTION" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION".